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1. Introduction 

 
The Committee is requested to consider the list of proposed meeting dates for 
the 2024-25 municipal year.  

 
 

2. Action required 
 

The Committee is asked to consider the list of proposed meeting dates for 
the 2024-25 municipal year.  

 

3. Proposed dates 
 

Thursday 23 May 2024 

Thursday 20 June 2024 

Thursday 18 July 2024 

Thursday 19 September 2024 

Thursday 17 October 2024 

Thursday 21 November 2024 

Wednesday 19 December 2024 

Thursday 23 January 2025    

Thursday 20 February 2025 

Thursday 20 March 2025 

Thursday 17 April 2025 

 

Members should hold 10am - 2pm in their calendars for these dates.  

 

4. Next Steps 
 

Once dates are confirmed they will be published on the County Council’s 
website and calendar invites circulated to members of the Committee. 


